502853302 06/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2899900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MERIDION TECHNOLOGIES GMBH	06/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOFI PASTEUR SA	
Street Address:	2, AVENUE PONT PASTEUR	
City:	LYON	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	69007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14348880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)391-2901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-391-2900

Email: ptonotices@marburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE MARBURY LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 11800 SUNRISE VALLEY DR.

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8167-116US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA KENAH
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Kenah/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=8167_116US_Assignment_Sanofi#page1.tif

PATENT 502853302 REEL: 033111 FRAME: 0059

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Meridion Technologies GmbH, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany having its registered office at Mauchener Str. 14, 79379 Muellheim, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") hereby confirms that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has assigned to Sanofi Pasteur S.A., a company organized and existing under the laws of France, having its registered head office at 2 avenue Pont Pasteur, 69007 Lyon, France (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide rights, titles and interests in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the international patent application PCT/EP2012/004164 (WO2013/050158) and its European priority application EP 11 008 108.0 under the provisions of the development agreement between the Assignor and Assignee effective as of October 15, 2010. This assignment includes said applications, any and all patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes including the right to enter one or more national and/or regional phases on the basis of said PCT application.

The Assignor warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein and to have the right to make this confirmatory assignment and agrees that the Assignee is registered as new owner.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized corporate officer to be effective.

Meridion Technologies GmbH

By:

Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 06/16/2014

PATENT

REEL: 033111 FRAME: 0060